



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 75387 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Miscellaneous **Status:** Approved
File created: 1/3/2023 **In control:** BUILDING CODE, FIRE CODE, CONVEYANCE CODE AND LICENSING APPEALS BOARD
On agenda: **Final action:** 1/17/2023
Enactment date: **Enactment #:**

Title: 5717 Bittersweet Pl
BLDVAR-2022-15133
The applicant is seeking a variance to SPS 321.04 (2)(c)1 requiring rectangular treads have a tread depth of 9 inches measured horizontally from nosing to nosing. The applicant is also seeking a variance to SPS 321.04 (4)(b)2 requiring a level landing of 36 inches at the top and base of every stairs. The proposed alteration would include hardwired smoke detectors between the first and second stories. Alder District #19.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Accela Citizen Access recold BLDNRC-2016-07504 (Pg1).pdf, 2. Accela Citizen Access recold BLDNRC-2016-07504 (Pg2).pdf, 3. Accela Citizen Access recold BLDNRC-2016-07504 result comments.pdf, 4. Frey Plan - Inman (A1).pdf, 5. Frey Plan - Inman (A2).pdf, 6. Frey Plan - Inman (A3).pdf, 7. Frey Plan - Inman (A4).pdf, 8. IMG_4907.JPEG, 9. IMG_4908.JPEG, 10. IMG_4909.JPEG, 11. IMG_4910.JPEG, 12. IMG_4911.JPEG, 13. Inman BBA Appeal (List of Attached Documents).pdf, 14. Inman BBA Appeal.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---------|--------|
| 1/17/2023 | 1 | BUILDING CODE, FIRE CODE, CONVEYANCE CODE AND LICENSING APPEALS BOARD | Approve | |

Title

5717 Bittersweet Pl
BLDVAR-2022-15133

The applicant is seeking a variance to SPS 321.04 (2)(c)1 requiring rectangular treads have a tread depth of 9 inches measured horizontally from nosing to nosing. The applicant is also seeking a variance to SPS 321.04 (4)(b)2 requiring a level landing of 36 inches at the top and base of every stairs. The proposed alteration would include hardwired smoke detectors between the first and second stories. Alder District #19.